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PART B 

Table B.2 Total Production of Bovine Meat 

• 1981 

1982 

1983 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

To ta l 

• 1984 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

To ta l 

1985 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

To ta l 

Forecast 

1986 

1987 

( ' 000 met r ic t o n s , dressed carcass weight) 

To ta l meat product ion from s laughtered animals 

Beef 

34,870 

37,494 

10,690 

9,124 

8,809 

8,765 

37,388 

9,443 

9..3S1 

7,937 

10,942 

37,373 

8,842 

7,454 

Veal 

66,090 

71,853 

17,654 

18,402 

- 15,578 

20,897 

72,531 

16,026 

13,, 821 

17,186 

21,221 

73,254 

15,615 

16,674 

To ta l 

100,960 

109,347 

28,344 

27,526 

24,387 

29,662 

109,919 

25,^69 

27,872 

25,123 

32,163 

110,627 

24,457 

24,128 



PART C 

Table C.1 Imports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Volume 

(•000 head or '000 metric tons, 

1981 

1982 

1983 i 

I I 
I I I 
IV 
T o t a l 

1934 I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 
T o t a l 

198c I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 
T o t a l 

FORECAST 

1986 

1987 

L i v e c a t t l e 

Number 
COOO head) 

-

-

-

-

-
-

— 

_ 

. . . 

. . . 

Weight 

-

-

-

: 

-

-
-

-

. . . 

Beef and vea 

Fresh and 
ch i l led 

-

-

-

-

-
-

— 

-

. . . 

Frozen 

1.611 

0.200 

-

-

0.148 
0.148 

-

-

0.148 
0.148 

0.293 
0.261 

— 

dressed 

I 

Other (canned, 
cooked e t c . ) 

-

0.100 

-

-

0.100 
0.100 

-

— 

0.100 
0.100 

. . . 

carcass wei 

Tota l beef 
and veal 

1.611 

0.300 

-

-

0.248 
0.248 

-

0.248 
0.248 

0.293 
0.261 

3ht equiva lent ) 

Tota l c a t t l e , 
beef and veal 

1.611 

0.300 

-

0.248 
0.248 

-

0.248 
0.248 

0.293 
0.261 

1 Excluding cattle imported for breeding purposes 
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Table C.2.3 ImportB of Frozen Baaf and Veal by Country of Oriftln, 
Quantity ("Q" = Product Weight, '000 Metric Tona) and Value ("V" » USt'OOO c.i.f.) 

TOTAL 
IMPORTS 

o f w h i c h 
f r o m : 

( 1 ) HONGOUA 

( 2 ) FRANCE 

( 3 ) AUSTRALIA 

( / , ) OTHERS 

19G1 

Q 

1.611 

1.611 

V 

2.449 

2.449 

1982 

Q 

0.200 

0.200 

V 

329.1 

329.1 

1983 

I 

Q 

-. 

V 

-

I I 

Q 

-

V 

-

i n 

Q 

-

V 

-

IV 

Q 

0.148 

0.148 

V 

345.4 

345.4 

Total 
1983 

Q. 

o.ne 

0.148 

V 

345.4 

345.4 

1984 

I 

Q V 

I I 

Q 

-

V 

-

i n 

Q 

-

V 

-

IV 

Q 

0.146 

0.148 

V 

340 

340 

Total 
1984 

Q 

0.148 

0.148 

V 

340 

340 

1985 

I 

Q 

0.293 

0.293 

I 

V 

168 

168 

I I 

Q 

0.261 

0.261 

V 

147 

147 

I I I 

Q V 

IV 

Q V 

T o t a l 
1985 

Q V 



PART C 

Table C.2.1» Importa of Other Beef and Veal (Canned. Cooked, etc.) by Country of Origin. 
Quantity ("Q" à Product Weight, '000 Metric Tona) and Value ("V" = USt'OOO c.i.f.j 

TOTAL 
IMPORTS 

of which 
from: 

( 1 ) MONGOLIA 

(2) 

1981 1982 

276. t 

276.2 

1983 

Q V 

I I 

Q v 

111 IV 

Q v 

236.' 0.100 

236.^0.100 

T o t a l 
1983 

236.9 

256. S 

1984 

(J V 

I I 

Q v 

i n 

Q v 

IV 

O.1O0Î45.O 

0 .10(2 t5 .0 0.100 

T o t a l 
1984 

o.ioo 2t5 .0 

1985 

2*5.C 

I I I I I IV 

T o t a l 
1985 

J» a a 



PART t 

Table C.3 Exports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Volume 

('000 head or '000 metric tons, dressed carcass weight equivalent) 

1981 

1982 

1983 I 
II 
III 
IV 

Total 
1984 I 

II 
III 
IV 

Total 
1985 I 

II 
III 
IV 

Total 

FORECAST 
1986 
1987 

1. , ... 

1 
Live cattle 

Number 
C000 head) 

5.035 

25.566 

6.115 
5.591 
6.862 
9.278 
27.846 
9.073 
4.541 
4.004 
6.921 
24.539 
4.041 
0.393 

Weight 

2.151 

11.071 

2.510 
2.224 
3.075 
4.139 
11.948 
4.175 
1.872 
1.740 
3.025 
10.812 
1.841 
0.062 

Beef and veal 

Fresh and 
chilled 

13.024 

2.606 

0.614 
0.645 
0.212 
0.521 
1.992 
1.229 
1.534 
1.232 
1.595 
5.590 
0.874 
0.050 

— 

Frozen 

0.400 

7.964 

2.995 
2.779 
1.960 
2.815 
10.549 
0.015 
2.829 
2.368 
1.698 
6.910 

Other (canned, 
cooked etc.) 

-

— 

Total beef 
and veal 

13.424 

10.570 

3.609 
3.424 
2.172 
3.336 
12.541 
1.244 
4.363 
3.600 
3.293 
12.500 
0.874 
0.050 

— 

Total cattle, 
,beef and 

veal 

15.575 

21.641 

6.119 
5.648 
5.247 
7.475 
24.489 
5.419 
6.235 
5.340 
6.318 
23.312 
2.715 
0.112 

... 

T> t-i 

IQ r> 
n> ^ 
o H 

3> 

3> 

Excluding cattle exported for breeding purposes 



PART C 

Table Ct.2 Exports of Freeh and Chilled Beef and Veal by Country of Destination, 
Quantity ("Q" = Product WeiRht.'000 Metric Tons) and Value ("V" = USfl'OOO f.o.b.) 

1983 

TOTAL 
EXPORTS 

of w h i c h 
t o : 

( 1 ) LEBANON 

( 2 ) JORDAN 

( 3 ) w E _ 

C O KUMAII 

( 5 ) M l ^ 

( 6 ) OTHERS 

1981 1982 

2.606 

0.525 

1.981 

0.100 

5,218 

1,1» 

3,829 

195 

0.6U 

0.189 

0.425 

1,243 

415 

828 

I I 

0.645 

0.149 

0.472 

0.024 

1,264 

311 

905 

48 

I I I 

0.212 

0,065 

0.136 

0.011 

421 

138 

265 

23 

IV 

0.521 

0.143 

0.345 

0.033 

855 

268 

515 

T o t a l 

1985 

1.992 

0.546 

1.3/8 

0.035 

0,033 

3.788 

1,132 

2,513 

n 

1984 

I 

y V 

1.229 

0.08/ 

1.115 

11.025 

0.007 

1,904 

157 

1.705 

I I 

1.534 

1.383 

0.005 

0.146 

2,370 

2,137 

225 

I I I 

1.232 

0.012 

1.078 

0.021 

0.121 

1,851 

21 

1,626 

32 

172 

IV 

1.595 

0.022 

1.357 

0.112 

0.104 

2,414 

34 

2,067 

168 

150 

T o t a l 

1984 

5.590 

0.121 

4.933 

0.005 

0.304 

0.225 

0.002 

1985 

8.539 

212 

7,535 

8 

459 

322 

0.874 

0,019 

0,498 

0.357 

1,286 

27 

753 

506 

I I 

0.050 

0.006 

0.044 

I I I IV 

T o t a l 

1985 

a 3 



PART C 

Table C.4.3 Exporta of Frozen Beef and Veal by Country of Deatinatlon. 
Quantity ("Q" = Product Weight, '000 Metric Tona) and Value ("V" « HSt'000 f.o.b.) 

TOTAL 

EXPORTS 

o f w h i c h 

t o : 

( 1 ) ITALY 

( 2 ) GREECE 

( 3 ) IRAN 

C O IRAQ 

( 5 ) OTHERS 

1V81 

Q V 

IVOiT 

Q 

7.964 

0.012 

0.11* 

0.988 

0.998 

5.852 

V 

13,021 

22 

223 

1,678 

1,773 

9,325 

1983 

I 

Q 

2.995 

0.526 

2.469 

V 

4,438 

916 

3,522 

I I 

Q 

2.779 

0.999 

1.780 

V 

4,614 

1,754 

2,860 

I I I 

Q 

1.960 

1.598 

0.362 

V 

3,41! 

2,804 

615 

I V 

Q 

2.815 

0.619 

2.196 

V 

3,514 

1,054 

2,460 

To t a l 

1983 

Q 

10.549 

3.742 

6.807 

V 

15,985 

6,528 

9,457 

1984 

I 

Q 

0.015 

0.015 

V 

16 

16 

I I 

Q 

2.829 

1.213 

1.61b 

V 

3,620 

1,512 

2,108 

I I I 

Q 

2.358 

0.285 

2.083 

V 

3,134 

35/ 

2,777 

I V 

Q 

1.698 

1.691 

V 

2,276 

2,276 

To t a l 

1984 

Q 

6.910 

1.498 

5.397 

0.015 

V 

9.046 

1,869 

7,161 

16 

1985 

I 

q 

-

V 

-

I I 

Q V 

-

I l l 

Q V 

I V 

Q V 

T o t a l 

1985 

Q V 
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— A L'exclusion des bovins importés pour La reproduction/Excluidas Las 
importaciones de animales destinados a La reproduccion. 

— A L'exclusion des bovins exportés pour la reproduction/Excluidas las 
exportaciones de animales destinados a la reproduccion. 


